PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3086992

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALEXANDER M. ISINHUE	10/28/2014
NATHAN ALEXANDER ORDONEZ-CHU	10/28/2014
ELYSE A. MACNAMARA	10/29/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALEXANDER ISINHUE LLC
Street Address:	1123 COOKE AVENUE
City:	CLAREMONT
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91711

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14527646

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)757-7779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2066223150

Email: patentdocket@dwt.com

Correspondent Name: DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE, LLP/SEATTLE IP DO

Address Line 1: DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP
Address Line 2: 1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 2200
Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3045

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0200811-001US0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSUK LIM
SIGNATURE:	/Susuk Lim/
DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2014

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment_0200811-001US0#page1.tif source=Assignment_0200811-001US0#page2.tif source=Assignment_0200811-001US0#page3.tif source=Assignment_0200811-001US0#page4.tif

PATENT

REEL: 034065 FRAME: 0251

 $source = Assignment_0200811 - 001 US0\#page5.tif$

PATENT REEL: 034065 FRAME: 0252

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Alexander M. Isinhue, Nathan Alexander Ordonez-Chu, and Elyse A. MacNamara, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 1123 Cooke Avenue, Claremont, CA 91711, 5802 Compass Drive, Los Angeles, CA 90045, and 1750 P Street NW, Washington, DC 20036, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "RETRACTABLE HIGH HEEL FOR SHOES," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent executed herewith. This application claims the benefit of Provisional Application No. 61/897,203, filed on October 29, 2013.

WHEREAS, Alexander Isinhue LLC (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 1123 Cooke Avenue, Claremont, CA 91711, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for

1

PATENT REEL: 034065 FRAME: 0253 United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

10/28/14	By alelle
Date	Alexander M. Isinhue
STATE OF CANF)	
COUNTY OF LOS NOESES)	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Alexander M. Isinhue is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated	10-28-14
Signature of Notary Public Printed Name	SEE CALIFORNIA NOTARY CERTIFICATE
My appointment expires	

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKN	OWLEDGMENT
State of California	}
County of Los Angeles	_ }
On <u>Bc7 28,2514</u> before me,	Ardis Jackson Jr, a Notary Public Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared Action Min	
ARDIS JACKSON JR. Commission # 1996890 Notary Public - California Los Angeles Gounty My Comm. Expires Nov 29, 2016 w I of	the proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to e the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the ithin instrument and acknowledged to me that sche/they executed the same ir his/her/their authorized apacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the istrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of hich the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. Certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws if the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is ue and correct.
Place Notary Seal Above OPTIO Though the information below is not required by law, it ma	ay prove valuable to persons relying on the document
and could prevent fraudulent removal and reath Description of Attached Document	achment of this form to another document.
Title or Type of Document: ASS16NmoT	
Document Date:10-2 8-14	Number of Pages: 3
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: 455 (2	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing:

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder: Cali Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

/0/28//4 Date	***	By Natharr Alexander Ordonez-Chu
STATE OF California) SS.	&
I certify that I know	or have satisfactory	evidence that Nathan Alexander
Ordonez-Chu is the perso	n who appeared bef	ore me, and said person acknowledged
that he/she signed this ins	trument and acknow	rledged it to be his/her free and voluntary
act for the uses and purpo	ses mentioned in the	e instrument.
ALEXANDRIA ENMA FREGOSO Commission # 2070195 Natery Public - California Oranga County My Comm. Expires Jun 2, 2018	Signature of Notary Public Printed Name	Alexandria Enna Fregoro
	My appointment ex	pires June 2, 2018
Date		ByBiyse A. MacNamara
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) ss.)	
I certify that I know person who appeared before	or have satisfactory ore me, and said per wledged it to be his/l	evidence that Elyse A. MacNamara is the son acknowledged that he/she signed ner free and voluntary act for the uses
	Dated	
	Signature of	
*		
	My appointment ex	pires

DWT 1599510v1 0000099-010073 Seattle

> PATENT REEL: 034065 FRAME: 0256

	8y
Date	By Nathan Alexander Ordonez-Chu
STATE OF)
STATE OF) \$5.
I certify that I know	w or have satisfactory evidence that Nathan Alexander
Ordonez-Chu is the pers	on who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged
that he/she signed this in	strument and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary
act for the uses and purp	oses mentioned in the instrument.
	Dated
	Signature of Notary Public
	Printed Name
	My appointment expires
10/29/14 Date	By <u>ELYSE Jamara</u> Elyse A. MecNamara
STATE OF	
STATE OF) \$8.)
I certify that I know	v or have satisfactory evidence that Elyse A. MacNamara is the
person who appeared be	fore me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed
this instrument and ackn	owledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses
and purposes mentioned	I in the instrument.
	Dated October 29 2014
	Signature of Mula Wateman
	Printed Name / SHETCA / HOLENAN
	My appointment expires <u>Apr. 30, 2019</u>
DWT 1599510v1 0000099-010073	My Commission Expires September 30, 2019

PATENT REEL: 034065 FRAME: 0257

Seattle